# 504100222 11/17/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4146891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERNARD MILES MALOFSKY	01/27/2015
ADAM GREGG MALOFSKY	02/20/2015
JEFFREY M. SULLIVAN	01/27/2015
PHILIP B. KISANGA	01/30/2015
JOHN JOSEPH ANDERSON	02/03/2015
MICHAEL CHARLES MILNER COCKREM	02/23/2015
PHILIP JAY CARLBERG	03/02/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIRRUS, INC.
Street Address:	422 WARDS CORNER RD.
City:	LOVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45140

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15345976

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	2482922920
Email:	serla@patentco.com
Correspondent Name:	NORMAN L. SIMS
Address Line 1:	29 W. LAWRENCE STREET
Address Line 4:	PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1781.026USC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN L. SIMS
SIGNATURE:	/NORMAN L. SIMS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 7** source=Adam\_Malofsky#page1.tif source=Anderson\_Declaration#page1.tif source=Bernard\_Malofsky\_Declaration#page1.tif source=Carlberg#page1.tif source=Cockram#page1.tif source=Kisanga\_Declaration#page1.tif

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled. METHOD TO OBTAIN METHYLENE MALONATE VIA BIS (HYDROXYMETHYL) MALONATE PATHWAY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: © The attached application; or © The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on January 10, 2014, Serial Number PCT/US14/11068(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filling of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:
Adam Gregg Malofsky	· •	Sirrus, Inc.
12020 Millstone Court		422 Wards Corner Ad.
Loveland, OH 45140		Loveland, OH 45140

Nationality: US

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any loreign countries, including all rights to claim priority. In and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (<u>14/636,402</u> filed on <u>March 3, 2015</u>, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/US14/11068, filed January 10, 2014; and 61/896,926, filed October 29, 2013; and 61/751,366, filed January 11, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	Contrained and the second s		
Inventor's	Adam Grego Malorsky	Residence:	Loveland, OH
Signature	, ,	D	1 A A A A 4 0 0 0 1 1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Date:	2/11/2010	Post Office Address:	12020 Millstone Court
64986C.	and and the first of the		Loveland, OH 45140
Citizenship:	45A		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFI	DAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	IGNMENT
1 <u>. 10h</u>	n Habbert		
Whose full post (	office address is: 109 Bent woo	d ct. Blue Ash 01	4 45241
	Street, City, Postal Co	ide, Country	
Make oath and s	ay that I was personally present and did see	Addin Malofsky who	is personally known or identified to me
to de the invento	r named in the attached assignment, duiv si	in and execute the same for the pur	poses therein stated.
Signed at:	Loveland Off		
On this	day of, 2(	<u>ال</u> ال	
		SMALLANT .	
	Subscri	bing Wijzléss	
			PATENT
		I DEEL	
		REEL.	040353 FRAME: 0666

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

**INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION:** My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD TO OBTAIN METHYLENE MALONATE VIA BIS (HYDROXYMETHYL) MALONATE PATHWAY **SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION:** The attached application; or The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on January 10, 2014, Serial Number PCT/US14/11068(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

**DECLARATION**: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Sirrus. Inc.

John Joseph Anderson 3550 Lakewood Drive Mount Vernon, IN 47620

State or Country of Formation: US

422 Wards Corner Rd.

Loveland, OH 45140

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (<u>14/636,402</u> filed on <u>March 3, 2015</u>, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/US14/11068, filed January 10, 2014; and 61/896,926, filed October 29, 2013; and 61/751,366, filed January 11, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's	John Joseph Anderson	Residence:	Mount Vernon, IN
Signature	and the second s		
Date:	2/2/2015	Post Office Address:	3550 Lakewood Drive Mount Vernon, IN 47620
Citizenship:	United States		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFID	AVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
1. Amanda	flores		
Make oath and say to be the inventor i	ice address is: <u>3210 Ferrorad Dr. /</u> Street, City, Postal Coo / that I was personally present and did see hamed in the attached assignment, duly sig	de, Country John Anderson who is	
Signed at: On this	day of <u>Seloning</u>	I#5 MMM Ning Witness	
		1	PATENT

PATENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD TO OBTAIN METHYLENE MALONATE VIA BIS (HYDROXYMETHYL) MALONATE PATHWAY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: 
The attached application; or 
The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on January 10, 2014, Serial Number PCT/US14/11068(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filling of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful faise statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful faise statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	hereby	sell,	assign	and	transfer	to	ASSIGNEE:	
Bernard Miles Malofsky	e						Sirrus, Inc.	
12 Duncaster Road							422 Wards Co	mer Ad.
Bloomfield. CT 06002							Loveland, OH	45140
•								

Nationality: US

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (<u>14/636,402</u> filed on <u>March 3, 2015</u>, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/US14/11068, filed January 10, 2014; and 61/896,926, filed October 29, 2013; and 61/751,366, filed January 11, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

inventor's Signature	Bernard Milles Malofsky	V Residence:	Bloomfield, CT
Oste:		Post Office Address:	12 Duncsster Rosd Bloomfield, CT 06002
Citizenship:			
I, JON Whose full post o	incluzantitones	AVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	. A
to be the inventor	iv that I was personally present and did see _ named in the attached assignment, duly sign	Kannara Majazins	c is personally known or identified to me poses therein stated.
On this Z	Hay of JANUAN, 201	ine Storre	2
	$\mathcal{D}^{-}$		PATENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD TO OBTAIN METHYLENE MALONATE VIA BIS (HYDROXYMETHYL) MALONATE PATHWAY SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: D The attached application; or D The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on January 10, 2014, Serial Number PCT/US14/11068(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37. Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.58.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wiliful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful faise statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	hereby s	ell, assign a	ind transfer to	0	ASSIGNEE:
Philip Jay Carlbarg					Simus, Inc.
4632 Miss Royal Pass Drive					422 Wards Corner Rd.
Loveland, OH 45140					Loveland, OH 45140

Nationality: US

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (<u>14/636,402</u> filed on <u>March 3, 2015</u>, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/US14/11068, filed January 10, 2014; and 61/896,926, filed October 29, 2013; and 61/751,366, filed January 11, 2013 (the entire right, tille and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already cone so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation. continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's Signature

Milen ay Custory

March 2 2015

Residence:

Loveland, OH

Post Office Address:

4632 Miss Royal Pass Drive Loveland, OH 45140

Date: Citizenship:

#### SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Sandra Carlberg

Whose full post office address is: <u>5632 MixsRays / Poss Delive Lave Jond, OH 45</u>740 USA Street, City, Postal Code, Country Make cath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>Phillip May Curring</u> who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: Loweland, 12H18		~000000000		
On this 2nd day of Marc.	L . 1. 2844 2015. A			
	The de The	$(l_{a})$		
	5 mpt/mp-2000000000000000000000000000000000000	when -		
	Subscribing Witness			
	.U		PATENT	
	B			
		REEL:	040353 FRAME:	0669

.

#### **COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD TO OBTAIN METHYLENE MALONATE VIA BIS (HYDROXYMETHYL) MALONATE PATHWAY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: 
The attached application; or 
The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on January 10, 2014, Serial Number PCT/US14/11068(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:						he	ret	хy	S8	<b>8</b> 1,	88	siç	m	30	d	tr:	862	sfe	ĸ	to	
Michael Charl	<b>e</b> \$	8818	ne/	¢	oc																
1010 Willow L	នព	ø																			
Madison. Wi t	537	05																			

ASSIGNEE: Sirrus, Inc. 422 Wards Corner Rd. Loveland, OH 45140

Nationality: US

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/636,402 filed on March 3, 2015 ..... (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date) including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/US14/11068, filed January 10, 2014; and 61/896,926, filed October 29, 2013; and 61/751,366, filed January 11, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Leiters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavils required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said. United States explication, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's	Michael Chadas Milner Cockrem	Residence:	Madison, Wi
Signature Date:	2/23/15	Post Office Address:	1010 Willow Lane Madison, Wi 53705
Citizenship:	USA /		
i, <u>R/</u> Whose full post of	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAN <u>4000 Sn UA</u> fice address is: <u>2501 Iron WWU</u> Street, City, Postal Code	Drve, #222, Sun	Prairie WI 53590
Make oath and sa to be the inventor Signed at:	y that I was personally present and did see <u>1</u> named in the attached assignment, duly sign a MADISSIN, WI	Vichael LOCKNE who	is personally known or identified to me
On this <u>.22</u>	day of February 2017	unsno-	PATENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD TO OBTAIN METHYLENE MALONATE VIA BIS (HYDROXYMETHYL) MALONATE PATHWAY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: D The attached application; or D The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on January 10, 2014, Serial Number PCT/US14/11068(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: | hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: Philip B. Kisanga 4579 Brackenview Ct. Mason, OH 45040

ASSIGNEE: Sirrus, Inc. 422 Wards Corner Rd. Loveland, OH 45140

Nationality: US

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (14/636,402 filed on March 3, 2015, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/US14/11068, filed January 10, 2014; and 61/896,926, filed October 29, 2013; and 61/751,366, filed January 11, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promotive with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof 000

purposes tribleon	Allmas	
Inventor's Signature	Philip B. Kisanga	Residence:
Date:	01/30/2015	Post Office Ad

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Mason, OH

dress:

4579 Brackenview Ct. Mason, OH 45040

PATENT

REEL: 040353 FRAME: 0671

Citizenship:

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT
1. Maniyan Padmanilayan
Whose full post office address is: <u>4379 S. Shore Dr. Mason 01-45040</u>
Street, City. Postal Code, Country
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see <u>Philip B</u> Kisanga who is personally known or identified to m
to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated. Signed at:
On this 30 day of <u>January</u> , 2014 2015
11
Subscribing Witness <sup>#</sup>

1

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application.

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below, next to my name. I believe that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subject matter that is claimed, and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD TO OBTAIN METHYLENE MALONATE VIA BIS (HYDROXYMETHYL) MALONATE PATHWAY

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: © The attached application; or © The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on January 10, 2014, Serial Number PCT/US14/11068(and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby state that the filing of the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.

DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:
Jeffrey M. Sullivan		Sirrus, Inc.
6174 State Route 132		422 Wards Corner Rd.
Goshen, OH 45122		Loveland, OH 45140

Nationality: US

**RECORDED: 11/17/2016** 

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application (<u>14/636,402</u> filed on <u>March 3, 2015</u>, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date)

including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/US14/11068, filed January 10, 2014; and 61/896,926, filed October 29, 2013; and 61/751,366, filed January 11, 2013 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the

ourposes thereof.	John M Sulin		
Inventor's Signature	Jaffrey M. Sullivan	Residence:	Goshen, OH
Dignature Date:	1127/2015	Post Office Address:	6174 State Route 132 Goshen, OH 45122
Citizenship:			
Whose full post off Make cath and say to be the inventor (	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFF <u>KGU2000 TONES</u> ice address is: <u>6510 Blantfo</u> Street, City, Postal C y that I was personally present and did se named in the attached assignment, duly s Autor of <u>Tanualy</u> 5	e JAFRYM SULION who	A is personally known or identified to me
	Subsc	ribing Witness	
			DATENT